Gloucester finds it advisable and necessary to increase its CY 2012 budget by up to 3.5% over the 
previous year’s final appropriations, in the interest of promoting the health, safety and welfare of the
citizens; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee hereby determines that a 3.5 % increase in the 
budget for said year, amounting to $ 91,488.16 (NINETY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
AND EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND SIXTEEN CENTS) in excess of the increase in final 
appropriations otherwise permitted by the Local Government Cap Law, is advisable and necessary; 
and,

WHEREAS the Township Committee hereby determines that any amount authorized 
hereinabove that is not appropriated as part of the final budget shall be retained as an exception to

[...]

Township of Franklin, in the County of Gloucester, a majority of the full authorized membership of 
this governing body affirmatively concurring, that, in the CY 2012 budget year, the final 
appropriations of the Township of Franklin shall, in accordance with this ordinance and N.J.S.A. 
40A: 4-45.14, be increased by 3.5%, amounting to $320,208.55 (THREE HUNDRED TWENTY 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHT DOLLARS AND FIFTY FIVE CENTS), and that the CY 
2012 municipal budget for the Township of Franklin be approved and adopted in accordance with 
this ordinance; and, 

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that any that any amount authorized hereinabove 
that is not appropriated as part of the final budget shall be retained as an exception to final